## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 2336

"AN ACT TO REPEAL THE HOME INSPECTOR REGISTRATION PROVISIONS; AND TO CREATE A NEW HOME HOME INSPECTORS REGISTRATION ACT."

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2336.

Amend House Bill No. 2336 as originally introduced:

Page 5, line 10 after "subjects;" delete "and"

AND

Page 5, delete line 11 and substitute the following: "(14)(A) Assume the Secretary of State responsibilities of home"

AND

Page 5, delete line 15 through 16 and substitute the following: "at least fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000).

(B) If the fund totals at least fifteen thousand dollars

<u>(\$15,000)</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 17, delete "(\$50,000)" and substitute "(\$15,000)"

AND

Page 5, delete line 19 and substitute the following: "the Secretary of State ninety (90) calendar days prior to the transfer; and (15) Establish educational requirements for registration to begin after July 1, 2004, including the standards and procedures for approval of educational programs, if the maximum number of hours required shall not exceed ninety (90) hours."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 23 through 25 and substitute the following: "renewal, require an inspector to submit in writing, inspection reports and other documents to be reviewed by the board."



AND

Page 7, delete line 7 and substitute the following: "chapter; or"

AND

Page 7, delete lines 8 through 9.

AND

Page 10, line 10 delete "equivalent," and substitute "equivalent; and"

AND

Page 10 delete line 11.

AND

Page 10, line 13 delete "examination; and" and substitute "examination."

AND

Page 10, delete lines 14 through 17.

AND

Page 10, delete lines 35 through 36 and substitute the following: "(c) The board may make reasonable charges for materials provided by the board and for services performed in connection with providing materials."